HowToOrder Rev1 Page 1 of 2 July 7, 2005
DISC/SHAFT
 S – 316 SS
 E – EPDM Covered/
------Ni-plated DI
 H – Hypalon Covered/
------Ni-plated DI
 T – Titanium C-2

 GS – SS Gear w/ HW
 A   – Actuation (specify)
HOW-TO-ORDER GUIDE
1. Hastelloy-C Gland Bolts are standard. Consult Factory for other materials.
2. 310 and 300 Series ball valves use the same 300 Series ball.
3. All ball valves are supplied with the following standard handles with lock-out provision at no extra charge:
 1”  to 4”    -   Lever style composite handle
6 “and 8”  -   Stainless steel handle adaptor for use with 1” Sched. 40 pipe by 18” long.
4 310 ST T H A
SIZE (IN)
1
1.5
2
3
4
6
8
(8” is
wafer
type)
NIL-COR SERIES
310 - VE/Glass
300 - VE/Graphite
410 - Polysulfone/Glass
500XP – Novolac Epoxy
/Graphite
610XP – Novolac
Epoxy/Glass
SEATS
ST- Virgin PTFE, Self
Relieving
SR - Glass-filled PTFE,
Self-Relieving
R - Glass-filled PTFE
w/O-Ring back-up
T - Virgin PTFE (8” only)
CF - Cavity Filler
UL - UHMWPE
Seat/Liners
ZL - Zirconia Ceramic
Seat/Liners
SEALS
T -PTFE
Coated
Viton
P –PFA
Encap-
sulated
Silicone
BOLTS
H - Hastelloy
OPERATOR
Blank – Std. Lever
A – Actuation, (Specify)
GR – Gear
CW – Gear w/chainwheel
GD – Gear w/drive nut
SPECIAL DESIGNATIONS
Blank - None
C  -  Prepared for
        Chlorine Service
D  -  Hole thru ball slot &
        grounding spring
E  -  Stem Extension
X  -  Characterized
Z  -  Drilled to DIN, JIS
       or Brit.Std. (specify)
HowToOrder Rev1 Page 2 of 2 July 7, 2005
2 410 ST V S
SIZE (IN)
1/2
3/4